© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2014 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 31]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2014 Aadi 28, Jaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2045

Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

Pages.

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat Service Rules .. 34

DTP-III-1(a) (31)-1

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat Service Rules.

(S.O. Ms. No. 97, Legislative Assembly Secretariat, 24th July 2014.)

No. SRO A-16/2014.—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (3) of Article 187 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu, after consultation with the Speaker of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat Service Rules.

2. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on and from the 14-09-1992.

AMENDMENT.

In the said Rules, in APPENDIX II, against "Class I" column (1) and category 2, in column (2) and the post "Deputy Secretary, Legislative Assembly Department" in column (3), after item (i) under the heading 'method of appointment' in column (4) therefor, the following item shall be inserted, namely:—

"(i-a) Transfer from the post of Committee Officer (Public Accounts Committee) or Committee Officer in the cadre of Deputy Secretary; or".

A.M.P. JAMALUDEEN, Secretary.